
ODOT Rail and Public Transit
5310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors 

and Individuals with Disabilities updated 8/17/16 Page  1

Applicant

Total No. 
Vehicles 
Requested

Federal 
Share Match

Abilitree 1 $26,919 $3,081

Canby Area Transit 1 $125,622 $14,378
Community Action Program 
East Central Oregon 
(CAPECO) 1 $39,190 $4,486
Community Connection of 
Northeast Oregon, Inc. - 
Union County 1 $40,215 $4,603

Douglas County 2 $60,568 $6,730
Gilliam County 
Transportation 3 $29,611 $3,290

Lane Transit District 10 $83,718 $9,582
Mid Columbia Council Of 
Governments 3 $33,200 $3,800
Opportunity Foundation of 
Central Oregon 4 $43,070 $4,930
Options for Southern 
Oregon 4 $80,757 $9,243

Ride Connection Inc 5 $191,125 $21,875
Rogue Valley Transportation 
District 6 $242,271 $26,919

Salem Area Mass Transit 19 $192,069 $21,983

Sherman County 1 $121,136 $13,460
SRT-Malheur Express 
public transportation, 
operated by Malheur 
Council on Aging 3 $116,649 $12,961
The Loop Morrow County 
Transportation 2 $112,163 $12,463

Tri County Metropolitan 
Transportation District of 
Oregon (TriMet) 25 $536,770 $61,436

United Community Action 
Network 2 $58,325 $6,481

Wheeler County 1 $40,379 $4,487

Total Award $2,173,757 $246,188

1 Category E

1 Category E

1 Category D

2 Category E
1 Category D & 
1 Category E

6 Category D

2016 5310 Elderly and Individuals with Disabilities 
Projects Recommended for Funding

Vehicles Awarded

37

1 Category E

1 Category C

1 Category E

1 Category E

1 Category E

1 Category E

1 Category D

1 Category E

1 Category D

3 Category E
2 Category D & 
2 Category E

6 Category E

2 Category D 

Red text = corrections made since original 6/2/16 posting



ODOT Rail and Public Transit
5310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors 

and Individuals with Disabilities updated 7/25/16 Page 2

Applicant Federal Share
Central Oregon 
Intergovernmental 
Council $300,596
Community Connection 
of Northeast Oregon, 
Inc. $37,687

Curry County $264,704

Douglas County $60,568
Gilliam County 
Transportation $59,222
Grant County $78,065

Hood River County 
Transportation District $132,520

Lane Transit District $752,924

Mid Columbia Council 
Of Governments $116,649
Opportunity 
Foundation of Central 
Oregon $129,211

Options for Southern 
Oregon $26,919

Ride Connection Inc $25,124
Salem Area Mass 
Transit District $1,632,585

South Clackamas 
Transit District $269,190

SRT-Malheur Express 
public transportation, 
operated by Malheur 
Council on Aging $58,325

2016 5310 Elderly and Individuals with Disabilities 
Projects Not Recommend at this time

Vehicles Not 
Awarded

3 Category C

1 Category E

2 Category D

3 Category D

1 Category E

1 Category E

17 Category D

4 Category D

1 Category E

9 Category D

2 Category D &
 1 Category E (3)

1 Category E

2 Category E

1 Category D

2 Category D



ODOT Rail and Public Transit
5310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors 

and Individuals with Disabilities updated 7/25/16 Page 3

Star of Hope Activity 
Center $50,249

Sunset Empire 
Transportation District $152,541

Tri County Metropolitan 
Transportation District 
of Oregon (TriMet) $1,789,234

United Community 
Action Network $58,325

Total Not Funded $5,994,638 75

1 Category E

2 Category E

2 Category D

19 Category D


	Recommended
	Not Recommended

